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Freeport SD 145

Selection Criteria:  (Employer)       Employees = All
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Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick
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DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$51,009.24  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,044.76 $12,207.24ADKINS, PATRICIA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,357.82  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,288.18 $12,837.96AHO, ERIKA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,215.82  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,274.13 $8,877.72ALEXANDER, SHAWNA L 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$64,993.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,427.94 $10,882.80ALLEN, DERRICK E 200-Teacher  0.99

$186,300.14  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $18,425.42 $20,231.08ALVARADO, ANNA M 100-District Superintendent  1.00

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $10,083.72Alvarez, Pattsy 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,559.78  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,297.22 $10,083.72AMENDT, RYAN G 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,864.98  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,635.02 $8,941.68ANDERSON, HEATHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,080.25  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.75 $13,029.84ARCHER, NICOLE E 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$59,298.24  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,864.76 $10,083.72ARN, NICOLE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $8,941.68Ashby, Audrie 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,083.72BAKER, LAFRANCINE F 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,705.02  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,706.98 $12,837.96BALSIGER, RYAN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.60 $10,083.72BANGASSER, JAMES E 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,559.78  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,297.22 $13,950.48BANGHART, MICHAEL S 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,382.32  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,081.68 $13,886.52BATEASE, KATHLEEN L 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,429.10  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,580.90 $14,078.40BEACH, JONATHAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,066.94  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,644.06 $10,019.76BEASLEY, EMILY K 200-Teacher  1.00

$40,488.74  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,004.26 $8,941.68BENITEZ, DARICEL M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$33,155.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,279.11 $14,078.40BESSERT, JOSH 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,429.10  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,580.90 $12,335.16BLACKBOURN, DANIEL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,139.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,761.11 $9,685.08BLACKBURN, CATHERINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,472.75  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,486.25 $10,147.68BLAUERT, LAURA B 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,764.40  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,130.60 $10,690.92BOMBARD, RHODA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,882.80BONDELE, DEBRA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,661.37  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,801.63 $10,754.88BONNEY, JULIANNA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $8,526.12BOOMGARDEN, JACLYN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,344.51  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,594.49 $0.00BOST, JOSHUA T 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,464.33  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,804.05 $10,083.72BOWERS, NICOLE R 200-Teacher  0.95
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$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,083.72BRINKMEIER, KRISTY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$63,761.98  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,306.02 $10,690.92BROBST, RADINA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $22.80BROWN, KELLY E 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,516.39  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,391.61 $22.80BRUBAKER, ROSEMARIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,764.40  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,130.60 $12,171.46BULL, BRANDON D 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $0.00BUNKER, HALEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,706.69  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,531.31 $8,941.68BURIE, BRIANNA 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,484.51  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,388.49 $10,083.72BURKE, ASHLEY E 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,155.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,279.11 $10,083.72BUSSEN, KRISTEN N 200-Teacher  1.00

$26,485.65  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00BUSSIAN, SUSAN K 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$59,936.28  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,927.72 $10,626.96CALINGACION, EUGENE F 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$43,357.82  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,288.18 $9,987.96CALINGACION, MARINETTE 

THERESE

200-Teacher  1.00

$38,894.31  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,846.69 $10,882.80CALLAWAY, ANDREA N 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,298.24  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,864.76 $10,882.80CALOW, TAMMY S 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,631.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,589.94 $8,771.34CARR, LACINDA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,155.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,279.11 $10,882.80Casto, Dawn 200-Teacher  1.00

$109,999.87  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $10,879.24 $24,946.99CLOAT, JULIA S 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$121,685.71  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,034.88 $25,042.06CODE, JOHN D 152-Special Education Director  1.00

$68,225.49  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,747.51 $9,668.16CONNORS, REBECCA H 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,882.80CONNORS, TIMOTHY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,864.98  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,635.02 $14,078.40COON, KRISTINE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,631.09  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,589.91 $10,083.72CORNELIUS, HEATHER M 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,298.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,864.56 $9,732.12CRAWFORD, CHERYL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,894.31  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,846.69 $981.60CURRAN, HANNAH E 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,298.24  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,864.76 $14,014.44CURRY, CHRISTOPHER C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$44,633.74  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,414.26 $12,965.88DAHL, KRISTINA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,314.20  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,382.80 $10,287.72DASCHER, SHAUN E 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,894.31  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,846.69 $9,668.16DAVID, CHRISTOPHER W 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,908.63  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,540.37 $13,950.48DAVIS, MARYELAINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,792.03  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,517.97 $10,083.72DEARTH, ASHLEY N 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $10,819.79DEDMOND, ANTHONY 200-Teacher  1.00

$87,659.92  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,669.69 $24,770.36DEJONG, JENNIFER K 103-Principal  1.00

$41,764.40  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,130.60 $10,083.72DEJONG, RACHEL 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,975.94  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,558.18 $22.80DELGADILLO, DOROTHY R 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$64,610.93  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,389.97 $10,896.12DELINE, NATHANAEL R 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$64,080.25  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.75 $10,083.72DENNIS, KEVIN 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,537.33  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,701.58 $14,014.44DEVRIES, BRITTANI K 200-Teacher  1.00
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$64,080.25  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.75 $10,083.72DICKMAN, JEANNE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,674.68  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,495.32 $10,051.92DIDUCH, JESSIE S 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,254.82  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,959.18 $10,818.84DIEGUEZ, DENA L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$33,155.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,279.11 $8,941.68DILONARDO, NICOLE S 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,528.33  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,447.87 $24,877.73DINDERMAN, DANA M 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$51,487.53  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,092.06 $10,626.96DOESCHER, JEFF A 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.60 $10,754.88DOMINO, JILL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,356.15  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,463.85 $13,950.48DORNHAGEN, ULRIKE 200-Teacher  1.00

$77,222.47  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,637.45 $13,950.48DORTY, MICHELLE L 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$49,096.25  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,855.75 $22.80DOWNING, MICHELE C 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,445.12  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,098.88 $10,083.72DRESSER, BENJAMIN W 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,602.08  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,894.67 $12,891.44DROZEK, RAMONA L 200-Teacher  0.99

$59,298.44  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,864.56 $10,083.72DUERST, LUCAS N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$48,459.43  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,792.57 $10,083.72DUFFIELD, LISA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,009.24  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,044.76 $10,083.72EATON, MATTHEW W 200-Teacher  1.00

$49,415.79  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,887.21 $22.80EBERLE, WHITNEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$40,488.74  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,004.26 $22.80EDLER, BRADLEY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,995.90  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,351.10 $9,813.00EILDERS, CHELSEA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,559.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,297.18 $9,668.16EILER, JEAN C 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,802.92EILER, RICHARD L 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,024.97  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,563.03 $10,083.72ELLINGSON, TRACY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,225.49  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,747.51 $11,010.72ENGELBRECHT, JILL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,882.80ERBSEN, BECKY S 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$60,892.63  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,022.37 $438.36ERVING, CHERYL 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,559.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,297.18 $10,882.80EVERDING, KELLY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,341.83  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,770.17 $14,014.44FEGAN, ROGER 200-Teacher  1.00

$47,503.00  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,698.00 $10,083.72FELLOWS, NICHOLAS 200-Teacher  1.00

$43,357.82  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,288.18 $10,083.72FISCHER, KYLE J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$84,944.76  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $8,401.07 $10,901.28FITZPATRICK, JEFFREY A 107-General Administrator or General Supervisor  1.00

$44,633.74  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,414.26 $14,014.44FLOWERS, AMY L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$15,940.50  5 0 $0.00 $0.00 $1,576.50 $5,882.16Foreman, Bridget 606-Resource Teacher Math  0.50

$41,445.12  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,098.88 $8.55FORRESTER, TRISHA 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $22.80FRANK, KIMBERLEE D 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,864.98  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,635.02 $12,901.92FRANKS, LAURA E 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,246.37  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,584.79 $0.00Fryer, Kelly 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.60 $11,086.80GALLIE, MATTHEW A 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,066.94  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,644.06 $10,754.88GARNER, STEPHANIE J 200-Teacher  1.00

3



Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$60,892.63  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,022.37 $10,626.96GASMUND, SARAH M 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,298.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,864.56 $22.80GIUFFRE, JOHN F 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,981.58  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,657.42 $10,754.88GODSIL, BIANCA C 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,472.75  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,486.25 $10,754.88GORDON, MARSHALEE 200-Teacher  1.00

$58,661.36  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,801.64 $10,083.72GOUGH, JACKIE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,459.43  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,792.57 $14,014.44GRAHN, TYSON L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$53,559.78  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,297.22 $14,142.36GREEN, STACY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,211.17  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,053.83 $10,083.72GRIFFIN, SUSAN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $10,832.16GRUENDLER, JESSICA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,981.58  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,657.42 $10,258.83HARNISH, ASHLEY 200-Teacher  1.00

$40,488.74  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,004.26 $12,207.24HART, NANCY E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$46,864.98  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,635.02 $8,941.68HARTMAN, BRANDY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,924.90  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,553.13 $10,083.72HARTMAN, LIBERTY 200-Teacher  0.99

$55,472.75  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,486.25 $22.80HASKEN, RUSSELL J 200-Teacher  1.00

$84,356.31  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,342.86 $24,725.38HASKEN, SARAH J 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$43,357.82  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,288.18 $10,083.72HATTULA, KATY A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$90,999.99  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,000.00 $24,732.96HAYES, AMANDA M 103-Principal  1.00

$55,813.97  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,520.15 $12,207.24HEILMAN, JENNIFER A 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$47,872.45  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,734.66 $438.36HEIMAN, KAITLIN J 200-Teacher  0.99

$31,703.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,135.48 $10,060.92HEITKAM, MACKENZIE 200-Teacher  0.99

$56,724.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,609.94 $9,484.92HEITTER, SETH 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,080.25  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.75 $12,646.08HEITZ, ZACKERY P 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,399.79  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,369.21 $9,668.16HERSEY, CHAD 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $22.80HICKMANN, KATHLEEN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,154.21  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,454.79 $10,083.72HITCHCOCK, REBECCA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $10,083.72HOFFMAN, JOREN J 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,459.43  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,792.57 $10,818.84HOFMASTER, AMANDA S 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,104.02  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,251.98 $10,083.72HOLBERT, JESSICA M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$34,431.69  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,405.31 $10,083.72HOLCOMB, JORDAN 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,894.31  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,846.69 $10,083.72HOLMBERG, MEGAN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,559.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,297.18 $14,078.40HORTON, MELISSA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,908.63  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,540.37 $8,941.68HUENEFELD, MICHAEL E 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,559.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,297.18 $12,901.92HUNZIKER, JULIE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,429.10  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,580.90 $14,078.40JACKSON, DANITA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,140.00  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,761.00 $13,950.48JACKSON, NATASHA L 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,510.99  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,885.61 $12,965.88JACKSON, THEDFORD F 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,631.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,589.94 $13,950.48JACOBS, JENICE A 200-Teacher  1.00
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$40,488.73  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,004.27 $10,287.82JANOSIK, JOHN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,487.06  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,179.94 $10,083.72JANSSEN, CYNTHIA E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$46,864.98  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,635.02 $10,019.76JOHNSON, BRENDAN D 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,706.69  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,531.31 $8,941.68JOHNSON, KATHERINE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,936.28  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,927.72 $22.80JOHNSON, KIMBERLY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.60 $10,754.88JOHNSON-THAKE, LISA 200-Teacher  1.00

$37,300.86  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,689.14 $10,083.72JOINER, ALEXIS M 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,225.52  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,747.48 $10,083.72JUERGENS, HARLAN K 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,963.69  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,556.96 $10,083.72KALLENBERGER, LINDSEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,174.39  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,050.19 $10,083.72KENNERLY, SHERI J 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$60,254.85  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,959.15 $9,668.16KERKHOFF, JANA 200-Teacher  1.00

$71,802.01  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $7,101.12 $12,901.92KERNO, MATTHEW W 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$72,500.09  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $7,170.23 $11,361.91KING, KAYLEIGH A 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$36,344.40  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,594.60 $9,668.16KLECKLER, MARLENE Y 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,631.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,589.94 $22.80KLECKLER, TIFFANY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$96,648.80  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,558.62 $25,990.34KLEINDL, STACEY L 103-Principal  1.00

$44,952.28  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,445.72 $12,837.96KLEVER, JENNIFER E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$44,314.20  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,382.80 $22.80KLOSTER, KELLY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,631.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,589.94 $14,078.40KOEHL, CARIST M 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,546.45  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,603.55 $12,207.24KOPF, LINDSAY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,864.98  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,635.02 $8,941.68KRAMER, LUCAS R 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,559.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,297.18 $12,207.24KRAWCZYK, LINDA M 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$47,821.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,729.64 $10,882.80KREUDER, KATHLEEN R 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,805.60  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,211.40 $22.80KROMM, TAMMY S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$62,918.67  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,222.84 $14,014.44KRUSEY, ASHLEY N 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$38,894.31  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,846.69 $8,941.68KUNDERT, BRITTANY 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,864.98  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,635.02 $8,941.68KUNDERT, BROC 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,631.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,589.94 $9,612.84KUSHWAH, SANTOSH 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$64,080.25  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.75 $13,950.48LAFFERTY, LAURIE A 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$36,981.58  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,657.42 $9,612.84LAGRONE, JULIUS D 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,981.58  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,657.42 $8,941.68LAIRD, ROBERT G 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.60 $22.80LAMM, AMY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$92,620.88  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,160.30 $24,774.00LAMM, BRIAN K 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$36,981.58  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,657.42 $9,245.31LARSON, JESSICA 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,225.52  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,747.48 $9,668.16LAWFER, SUSAN K 200-Teacher  1.00

$42,401.58  10 20 $0.00 $0.00 $4,163.44 $10,083.72LEEPER, ALEISHA G 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$44,983.80  6 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $8,007.12LEHMAN, JEFFREY A 200-Teacher  0.60
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$37,093.63  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,668.65 $10,083.72LEHMAN, KATIE 200-Teacher  0.99

$57,066.94  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,644.06 $9,548.88LEHMAN, LANNIE 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $7,765.68LIPPI, CHRISTOPHER 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,777.75  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,824.25 $14,014.44LOBDELL, KEELEE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,053.81  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,543.87 $10,946.76LOVE, JESSICA J 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$42,401.47  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,193.53 $10,019.76LUTZ, KATHERINE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$95,879.91  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,482.72 $24,770.49MACEK, JENNIFER K 103-Principal  1.00

$42,401.47  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,193.53 $10,083.72MACMILLIN, KAITLIN C 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,254.85  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,959.15 $13,950.48MADIGAN, CARMEN J 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$61,211.17  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,053.83 $10,083.72MANNING, EHREN T 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$40,488.74  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,004.26 $10,083.72MARCUM, KYLE W 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,952.28  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,445.72 $2,135.86MARTEN, SARAH A 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $22.80MARTIN, ANDREW 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,952.28  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,445.72 $10,083.72Martin, Anthony M 200-Teacher  1.00

$56,429.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,580.90 $9,548.88MAYES, WHITNEY GIARDINI 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,760.41  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,009.15 $8,941.68MCAULIFFE, SARA A 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,631.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,589.94 $9,668.16MCDANEL, LINSEY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$137,701.87  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $13,618.79 $26,485.90MCDERMOTT, PATRICK J 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00

$35,706.69  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,531.31 $12,901.92MEFFORD, LINDSAY A 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,631.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,589.94 $13,886.52MENSENDIKE, JULIE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,894.31  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,846.69 $22.80MICHALSEN, KATHRYN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,445.12  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,098.88 $10,083.72MICHELHAUGH, JILL E 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$36,981.58  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,657.42 $12,965.88MILAM, LAURA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $13,950.48MILLS-RUCKMAN, JULIA S 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$35,706.69  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,531.31 $10,019.74MITKUSEVITCH, VICTORIA 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,739.12  13 18 $0.00 $0.00 $6,699.39 $15,353.31MONGE, DAWN M 151-Assistant Special Education Director  0.80

$45,270.55  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,477.45 $9,548.88MORRIS, JOANN C 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$50,690.74  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,013.26 $13,758.60MORRISON, MARK C 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$43,357.82  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,288.18 $10,019.76MROZEK, JOHANNA 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,631.06  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,589.94 $13,927.68MURATI, FADILJ 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,211.64MYERS, KATHI J 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$58,341.83  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,770.17 $9,668.16NAMIO, MELISSA 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,594.42  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,190.52 $10,882.80NAMIO, NICK J 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$68,225.49  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,747.51 $12,837.96OGDEN, JACQUELINE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,705.02  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,706.98 $8,877.72ORLOW, SHANE E 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,690.70  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,013.30 $22.80PALERMINI, MARY F 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,797.03  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,507.34 $12,646.08PALLESEN, TRACY L 200-Teacher  1.00

6



Name Position

Other

BenefitsAnnuitiesBonuses

Sick

Days

Vacation

DaysBase Salary FTE

Retirement

Enhancements

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $9,732.12PARKINSON, KATELIN 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,706.69  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,531.31 $10,083.72PARSONS, BRADLEY J 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,225.52  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,747.48 $9,668.16PASPULA, ESTHER R 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$64,629.97  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,392.03 $10,083.72PAULSEN, DEREK 200-Teacher  0.99

$43,677.36  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,319.64 $10,083.72PENG, KANG-JUI 200-Teacher  1.00

$65,993.28  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,526.72 $9,856.17PETERSEN, WILLIAM R 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,894.31  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,846.69 $22.80PETTY, RACHEL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$62,594.42  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,190.52 $14,014.44PIERCE, RYAN D 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$43,357.82  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,288.18 $0.00PRALL, ELLEN M 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,981.58  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,657.42 $10,083.72PRICE, BETHANY 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,225.49  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,747.51 $10,275.60QUINE, PAUL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$102,413.37  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $10,128.71 $11,318.36RANDLE, SHALONDA R 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  0.93

$48,139.89  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,761.11 $13,215.36REEVES, WILLIAM 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$40,170.21  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,972.79 $10,060.92RHODE, CHARITY S 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,705.02  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,706.98 $12,710.04RODRIGUEZ, CANDACE 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,631.09  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,589.91 $10,083.72ROLOFF, DAVID I 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $5,346.55ROWE, JENNIFER L 200-Teacher  1.00

$44,952.28  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,445.72 $10,083.72RUST, HAILEY E 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$87,695.44  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,673.11 $24,770.89SAGO, MELISSA N 103-Principal  1.00

$35,706.69  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,531.31 $10,083.72SALAZAR, ASHLEY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,936.28  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,927.72 $9,668.16SAMPLE-MANGAN, KAREN N 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$68,225.52  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,747.48 $10,818.84SANDHYAPAGU, RAVI WILSON 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$51,647.05  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,107.95 $13,822.56SAYERS, CHERYL A 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,108.57  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,560.34 $14,014.44SCHMIDT, ERIN L 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$38,894.31  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,846.69 $10,604.16SCHMIDT, LISA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,312.52  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,558.48 $22.80SCHNEIDER, CARRIE A 201-Reading Teacher  1.00

$85,500.06  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,455.98 $23,697.41SCHNEIDER, PATRICIA L 103-Principal  1.00

$65,356.15  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,463.85 $23.75SCHNEIDERMAN, JENNY L 200-Teacher  1.00

$61,211.17  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,053.83 $14,078.40SCHOONHOVEN, MEREDITH L 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,936.28  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,927.72 $14,115.76SCHOPF, SARA R 200-Teacher  1.00

$50,690.70  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,013.30 $13,822.56SCHULZ, JEREMY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$64,307.30  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,360.12 $10,083.72SCOTT, MARY DEBRA 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$60,892.67  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,022.33 $10,083.72SEAL, CHERISE C 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,936.28  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,927.72 $10,754.88SETTERSTROM, CARL R 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,385.48  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,675.52 $9,668.16SETTERSTROM, DANELLE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$29,148.40  4 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00SEVERSON, PEGGY J 200-Teacher  0.40

$124,727.90  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,335.69 $25,275.54SHOCKEY, CHRISTOPHER W 101-Assistant/Associate District Superintendent  1.00
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$48,139.89  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,761.11 $14,078.40SHUEY, KELLI A 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,431.78  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,405.22 $10,083.72SHUMAN, BETHANY 200-Teacher  1.00

$37,096.90  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,668.92 $10,083.72SIEGMAN, ASHLEY D 200-Teacher  0.99

$53,559.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,297.18 $10,083.72SIMONS, DEREK D 200-Teacher  1.00

$35,068.62  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,468.38 $10,083.72SKIPOR, BENJAMIN 200-Teacher  1.00

$48,139.89  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,761.11 $10,083.72SLAGHT, JENNIFER 200-Teacher  1.00

$66,949.63  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,621.41 $214.68SLAMA, ALLISON L 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$45,270.55  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,477.45 $13,886.52SLATER, JENNIFER E 200-Teacher  1.00

$40,488.74  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,004.26 $10,083.72SMITH, ADAM 200-Teacher  1.00

$41,445.12  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,098.88 $10,083.72SMITH, KATRINA M 200-Teacher  1.00

$33,155.89  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,279.11 $0.00SMITH, SHELBY R 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,617.72  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,896.28 $10,083.72SOUDERS, NELLY B 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$37,619.40  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,720.60 $10,083.72SPINNATO, TYLER 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,431.78  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,405.22 $22.80STACHOWICZ, ALI 200-Teacher  1.00

$39,213.59  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,878.41 $22.80STEINER, SUSAN D 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,750.08  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,436.92 $5,945.90STREIGHT, RACHEL 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$44,337.08  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,384.92 $13,430.62SUGHROUE, MEGAN N 250-Special Education Teacher  0.94

$124,670.21  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $12,329.98 $25,146.84SUMMERS, BETH A 103-Principal  1.00

$99,331.18  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $9,823.84 $12,714.20SUMMERS, DANIELLE N 103-Principal  1.00

$83,640.49  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $8,272.14 $11,964.67SWORDS, SARAH 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$69,500.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.60 $10,754.88TAFT, MARGARET A 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,818.84TELL, PEGGY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,083.72TELLEFSON, STEVEN K 200-Teacher  1.00

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $22.80TEMPLE, EMILY M 200-Teacher  1.00

$67,587.45  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,684.55 $10,083.72THIEL, SHARON S 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$67,587.45  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,684.55 $10,946.76TOLU-HONARY, AMY E 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,066.94  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,644.06 $10,083.72TOMITA, JANET K 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$64,080.25  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,337.75 $10,818.84TRUCKENMILLER, CHRISTINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.40  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.60 $22.80VACCARO, BETH C 200-Teacher  1.00

$68,667.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $15.20VELASCO, RAFAEL P 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$31,881.00  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,153.00 $22.80VETTER, MASON 200-Teacher  1.00

$55,154.21  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,454.79 $9,645.36Viaji, Almudena 202-Bilingual Education Teacher  1.00

$62,487.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,179.94 $1,237.44VICTOROV, NATALIE 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,936.28  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,927.72 $8,403.16VILLAHERMOSA, LUCIL 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$46,775.92  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,626.20 $13,252.16VIVEROS, RAMON 126-Dean of Students Teacher no admin 

endorsement)

 1.00

$74,049.35  15 20 $0.00 $0.00 $7,323.66 $24,457.06VOLK, JASON 104-Assistant Principal  1.00

$66,631.06  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,589.94 $22.80VOLK, TRACY L 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00
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$53,559.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,297.18 $10,083.72WACHLIN, MARTHA J 200-Teacher  1.00

$54,516.39  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,391.61 $14,014.44WALL, NICOLE A 200-Teacher  1.00

$34,431.78  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,405.22 $8,941.68WALLACE, TYLER A 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,981.58  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,657.42 $22.80WALLIN, JACQUELINE 200-Teacher  1.00

$51,009.24  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,044.76 $10,083.72WEBER, ROBERT W 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,936.28  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,927.72 $10,083.72WEBSTER, STEPHANIE S 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,254.82  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,959.18 $9,936.12WHEELER, NICOLE M 200-Teacher  1.00

$57,705.02  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,706.98 $10,083.72WHEELOCK, BRIAN C 200-Teacher  1.00

$38,894.31  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,846.69 $15.20WHITHAM, ELIZABETH 200-Teacher  1.00

$59,915.05  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,925.54 $10,019.76WHITMORE, TIFFINY P 200-Teacher  0.99

$52,284.87  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,171.13 $14,014.44WILLIAMS, AMBER 200-Teacher  1.00

$46,546.45  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,603.55 $22.80WILLIAMS, JENNIFER E 200-Teacher  1.00

$45,270.55  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,477.45 $10,754.88WILSON, BRETT 200-Teacher  1.00

$60,574.10  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,990.90 $12,207.24WILSON, SONYA K 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,083.72WINKER, JAMES B 200-Teacher  1.00

$53,451.69  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,286.31 $11,150.76WINTER, ROBERT Z 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,083.72WITHINGTON, CHRISTINE L 200-Teacher  1.00

$39,213.59  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,878.41 $10,083.72WOODALL, PARKER J 200-Teacher  1.00

$40,488.74  10 0 $0.00 $0.00 $4,004.26 $8,877.72WRIGHT, JENNIFER K 203-English as a Second Language Teacher  1.00

$60,254.82  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $5,959.18 $10,882.80WRIGHT, PATRICIA D 200-Teacher  1.00

$36,981.58  13 0 $0.00 $0.00 $3,657.42 $13,029.84XHEKA-YODER, GZIME 200-Teacher  1.00

$69,500.44  15 0 $0.00 $0.00 $6,873.56 $10,083.72YADALA, RAMMOHAN 250-Special Education Teacher  1.00

$17,094,511.31

 3918 438

$0.00 $0.00 $1,673,885.94 $3,120,641.69Base Salary:

Vacation Days: Sick Days:

Bonuses: Annuities: Retirement Enhancements: Other Benefits:

Totals

 310Distinct Employee Count: Distinct Positions Count: 310 Total Positions Count:  310
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